PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi TANAKA	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI XEROX Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q127810

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin Harnett, New Application Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED_AS_FILED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027271 FRAME: 0393

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, of					
	after called assignor, ROL DEVICE, IM			ts in AND CONTROL METHOD	
and ex	ecuted an application	for Letters Patent (of the United St	ates of America therefor on	
	Whereas,	FUJI XE	ROX Co., Ltd. o	of	
		7-3, Akas	saka 9-chome, N	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
invent	(assignee), desires to ion, and to any United			interest in the application and efor;	
	Now therefore, for v	aluable considerati	on, receipt whe	reof is hereby acknowledged,	
invent contin all reis the Di invent execut	ee, its successors and ion disclosed therein uations thereof, and a ssues thereof, includir rector of the U.S. Pate ion set forth in the ap	assigns, the entire for the United State Il Letters Patent of ig the right to claim ent and Trademark plication to the assi sideration all paper	right, title and inces of America, in the United State of priority under Office to issue a ignee, its success s deemed neces	d transfer to the above named nterest in the application and the ncluding all divisions, and es that may be granted thereon, and 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request any Letters Patent granted upon the ssors and assigns; and I/We will sary by the assignee in connection by the assignee.	
(Appl)	ylvania Avenue, NW, ication number <u>13,</u> 012 er and filing date of sa	Washington, DC 2/301,507, filedNove	20037-3213 to in and Confi mber 21, 201 n known.	HRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 nsert here in parentheses rmation number 1) the application	
Date:		Satoshí	lanaka		
	s/ Sate	oshi TANAKA			
Date:					
	s/	THE PARTY OF THE P			
Date:					
	s/	,			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027271 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 11/22/2011